FOEM PTO-1595		11-01-2002	Γ FOR RECORDATION		
T 1 C 1 1			Atty. Docket: BHT-3199-28		
1.	To the Commissi  Name of conveying part	10000000	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1.	Mao-Jen CHEN	10-28-02	Name: Prime Electronics & Statellites Inc.		
	Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached?  X No	Foreign Address: 69, Tung-Yuan Rd.		
	103	A 110	Chung-Li Industrial Park, Chung-Li Chung-Li		
			Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Domestic Address:		
	Execution Date: Septemb	ner 24 - 2002	City: State ZIP		
	Execution Duto. Obstorio				
4.	Application number(s) o	r natent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
	A. Patent Application N		the execution date of the application is: October 2, 2002  B. Patent Registration No.(s)  /0/28/305		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence buld be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: TRO	KELL LAW OFFICE PLLC			
	5205	Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Suite 1404		X Enclosed		
	Falls	Church, Virginia 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.:(703)	575-2711	8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>		
	Facsimile No.: (703)		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature				
'.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
	original document.				
	October 28, 2002				
	Bruce H. Troxell  Name of Person Signing  Sign		nature Date		
	Registration No.26,592				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
1			ВНТ/г		

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I/We, CHEN, MAO-JEN of	,hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	s in			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Prime Electronics	& Statellitcs			
Whereas.  to "assignee" whose mailing address is formula in the same;  of INC.  Tung-Yuan Rd., Chung-Li City, To desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	herein referred ng-Li Industrial aoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Now. therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 24th day of September	. 2002			
Taovuan Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	IEN, MAO -JEN			
State of)	(Signature)			
SS:				
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of 20	•			
Seal	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repreforms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

\* 🗆 Total of

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0244